PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6319454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BUTTER AI CORPORATION	03/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOX, INC.	
Street Address:	900 JEFFERSON AVE.	
City:	REDWOOD CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94063		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15866719

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kkebba@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.

Address Line 1:1560 BROADWAY, SUITE 1200Address Line 4:DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8946-117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. DALEY
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Daley/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Butter_Al_to_Box_assignment 3.30.2020#page1.tif

PATENT 506272707 REEL: 053892 FRAME: 0156

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Butter AI Corporation, a corporation having a place of business at 43007 23rd Street, San Francisco, California 94110 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner by assignment of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/449,463 entitled "Collaborative Information Retrieval Across a Network of Varying Permissions" filed January 23, 2017 and U.S. Patent Application No. 15/866,719 entitled "Collaborative Information Retrieval Across a Network of Varying Permissions" filed January 10, 2018 (the "Applications");

WHEREAS, Box, Inc., a corporation duly registered in the state of California, whose postal address is 900 Jefferson Ave., Redwood City, California 94063 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the Applications in the United States and in all other countries throughout the World;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, all applications claiming benefit of the Applications, including, but not limited to, all divisionals and continuations of all applications claiming the benefit of the Applications, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and in all other countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under any International Convention in all member countries thereof; and ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests all Patent Offices to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, ASSIGNOR will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and rightful oaths that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, applications and issued patents described above in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

		Butter AI Corporation
Date:March 30, 2020	By:	
		Printed Name: Jack Hirsch
		Title: President and CEO, Butter AI Corporation

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 053892 FRAME: 0157